Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund



About the Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund

Judy Syverson began working for Decorah Parks and Recreation in 1976. She is the first person to serve as Administrative Coordinator for the Department, and her knowledge of the Department and the parks and programs in Decorah is unparalleled. Judy's strong work ethic, zest for life, and commitment to the City of Decorah propelled the Decorah Parks and Recreation Department to become one of the premier Departments in the Midwest over the last 45 years. Judy retired in June 2021 and the Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund was established in her honor. This fund will ensure all kids have the opportunity to participate in programs of the Parks and Recreation Department by providing financial assistance to families who need it. Learn about available programs at www.parks.decorahia.org.



Decorah Parks & Recreation

Confident Giving

Because the Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund is a fund with the Winneshiek County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, you can trust your donation will help carry out the mission of the fund through sound policies and practices and meet the highest standard in local giving. Your gift to the Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund will benefit Decorah kids and the community. Gifts to the fund with the Community Foundation are tax deductible as allowed by law. You will receive an acknowledgement of your gift to the fund from CFNEIA. To learn more about this fund, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org.

A fund held with the



An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

YES! I/We want to support the Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund by making a gift.

Enclosed is my check for \$	
-----------------------------	--

Na	am	e
----	----	---

Address _____

City/State/Zip _____

Phone ____

Email _

My gift is made in honor/memory of:

Make checks payable to: Judy Syverson Everybody Plays Fund

Please send checks to:

Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle Cedar Falls, IA 50613

Gifts can also be made on our secure webpage at **fund.cfneia.org/everybodyplays**

□ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.

I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in my will or estate plan.